LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35,00

01/04/2019 02:53 PM

Total:\$35.00

2019-155690

PATRICIA L. STEVENS

Pgs=3 AE

After recording please return to:		
Name:	Patricia Stevens and	Sherry Leath) 00001900201901556900030033
Address:	PO BOX 236	OFFICIAL RECORD LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER
City, State, Zip:	Caliente, NV 8900	
Phone:	702-726-3512 or 702 2	
Assessor's	13- 011 01	j _
Parcel Number	13-041-01	
		Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only
	Om	TT CLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTUR		II CLIMINI DEBO
That . PA	TRICIA L. STEVENS	, in consideration of TEN
		hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever
		SHERRY LOTIAIN LEATH
as <u>JOINT</u>	TENANTS WITH RIGHT	75 of Struitership, , , ,
described as follow	s: (Insert legal description and	, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly ad the commonly known address in the space provided.)
LOT one (1)	In HIGHLAND KNOWL	LS SUBDIVISION, being a subdivision of the
North Half	of section 3, Township	ip 3 South, Range 67 EAST, M.D.B.B.M.,
LINCOLN COV		E DESERT TRAIL, CALIENTE NEVADA 89008
	. \ \	
TOGETHI	ER WITH all and singular the t	tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise apper	tannig.	
WITNESS	hand(s) this $\frac{4\pi}{4}$ day of	of JANUARY, 2018.
$\Lambda$		
W.	Van	
Tanker		
Signature of Gran		Signature of Grantor
N. Control of the Con	SPEUENS	
STATE OF NEVAI COUNTY OF LING	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
COOLL TO LING	NODA )	
This instrument was	açknowledged before me on	
this $\mathcal{L}_{h}$ day of _	January 2018 by	M. HOWARD
<u>Pamcia L.</u>	Stevens and	Notary Public State of Nevada
1/1	0	My Commission Expires: 12-10-19
Manan		Certificate No: 08-5566-11
NOTARY PUBLIC	<del></del>	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	/ \
a) 13-041-01	[ ]
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	, \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/In	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hor	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of p	
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ .
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09	0 Section 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>adding</u>	days later In the
o. Explain Reason for Exemption. Via 17	440 Mer -10 7111E
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	/00 %
The undersigned declares and acknowled	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informa	
information and belief, and can be supported by	7. • 7. 7.
information provided herein. Furthermore, the p	5. 5. 5. •
exemption, or other determination of additional t	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to N	
jointly and severally liable for any additional am	5 5 5
jointry and severally habite for any additional and	ount owed.
Signature Halam Huns	Compositry
Signature / W/M () COOK)	Capacity
Signature Mess Lagar Least	Compositor
Signature Alem Feath	Capacity
CELLED (CDANTOD) INDODALATION	DEIVED (CD ANTEE) INDODAGA DYON
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: PATRICIA L.S STEUENS	
Address: Po Box 236	Address:
City: Caliente	City:
State: NV Zip: 89008	State: Zip:
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECO	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

## GRANTEE INFORMATION

PATRICIA L. STEVENS PO Box 236 Caliente, NV 89008

Sherry Lorain Leath Do Box 454 Panaca, NV 89042